
Golf Croquet    Current Active Referees Feb 2024 

Anne Woodhouse annewoodhouse4@gmail.com 
 

Brighton 

Ansi Baumanis                   ansib@adam.com.au Norwood 
 

Barry Haydon                     bandjhaydon@gmail.com Hyde Park 
 

Barry Jennings                  bdjennings053@gmail.com Hyde Park 
 

Bernie Pfitzner                   berniepfitzner@adam.com.au  
 

Victor Harbor 

Bob Neil                             bobneil887@gmail.com 
 

Norwood 

Carolyn Cooper                 carolyncooper2706@gmail.com 
 

Aldinga Bay 

Carolyne Frazer                ifr59702@bigpond.net.au 
 

North Adelaide 

David Wise 
                        

dawise@bigpond.com Norwood 

David Stumm 
                     

mqrhire@bigpond.com North Adelaide 

Graeme Thomas               
 

grazzadi@bigpond.com Hyde Park 
 

Geoff Creek                      
 

geoffdc@hotmail.com Tea Tree Gully   

John Arney                       
 

vjarney@gmail.com Norwood 

Julianne Jago                   
 

julianne.jago@icloud.com South Terrace      

Karen Magee                   
 

kmageewb@gmail.com Brighton 

Kevin Le Poidevin            
 

kevinlepoidevin@gmail.com 
 

Norwood 

Kim Millhouse                  
 

kimjmillhouse@gmail.com Millswood 

Robert Hamshere            
 

rhamshere@bigpond.com Coromandel 
Valley       
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